

## From the Offices of the Traffic Engineer and the Chief of Police City Hall

## CITY OF LA CROSSE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Findings & Orders:

January 31, 2020		
(X) ESTABLISHING	() AMENDING	() VACATING
TYPE OF ALTERATION	N: No Parking	
GENERAL LOCATION:	West side of 700 block 23 <sup>rd</sup> St N, from a point south line of Park Drive, to a point 36 feet so	
Report:		
A request and application Parking at the address of	on were received to investigate the 700 block of 753 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street North.	of 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street North for No
footage. It is therefore	the resident requesting the No Parking zone recommended to establish No Parking zon we on the West side of the street.	
after obtaining a report	-39 of the City of La Crosse Municipal Code of and recommendation of the Traffic Engineer ons and appropriate orders to the Board of Pub	r, the Chief of Police shal
	Findings of the Traffic Engineer state the pu f of Police hereby Orders the above traffic alte	
Establish No Par	rking in the 700 block of 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street North, as o	detailed above.
	ne Board of Public Works hereby approves the is hereby authorized to effect said changes.	aforementioned traffic
Matthew A. Gallager Deputy Dir. Engineerii	ng & Public Works	Shawn Kudror Chief of Police
Date Filed: 20 BPW Approval:	020-01-31 Date	Presiding Office